TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/02/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prospective Computer Analysts Incorporated		08/02/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRS Sustainment Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	201 Evans Lane
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1876435	ESQA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)624-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973 622 4444

Email: mboyce@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English - William J. Heller

Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street
Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91074/69 WJH 2277
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Heller

TRADEMARK REEL: 004094 FRAME: 0949 0.00 18/6435

CH \$40.00 18

900147456

Signature:	/William J. Heller/	
Date:	11/11/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Prospective Computer to DRS Sustain Merger#page1.tif source=Prospective Computer to DRS Sustain Merger#page2.tif source=Prospective Computer to DRS Sustain Merger#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004094 FRAME: 0950

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PROSPECTIVE COMPUTER ANALYSTS INCORPORATED

INTO

DRS SUSTAINMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DRS Sustainment Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NameState of IncorporationProspective Computer Analysts IncorporatedNew YorkDRS Sustainment Systems, Inc.Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is DRS Sustainment Systems, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of DRS Sustainment Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 201 Evans Lane, St. Louis, MO 63121.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SSI-PCA Cert of Merger

TRADEMARK REEL: 004094 FRAME: 0951

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of the foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation	<u>Class</u>	Number of Shares	<u>Par Value per</u> Share
Prospective Computer Analysts Incorporated	Common Stock	20,000	\$1.00
	Preferred Stock	20,000	\$1.00
	Class B non- voting common stock	10,500	\$1.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate of Merger has been executed as of the 2nd day of August 2006.

DRS SUSTAINMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Thomas G. Cornwell

Title: President